
• 

• 

• 

Natural Energy Utility Corporation 
(Name of Utility) 

FOR -·---=En=tire=· ....,,Se=m~·ce.:...Area==---­
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

l't Revised SHEET NO. 2 
-~----

Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO. __ _.l,___ ___ _ 

~Orl~ginal~·~--SHEETN0.._~2~----

RATES It CHARGES 

2) Rates: 
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on a monthly basis: 

Minimum Bill: 
Cost per MCF: 

Covers 0-1 MCF 
All Over 1 MCF 

BASE RATE 
$7.5259 
$4.2400 

A copy of the Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21. 

GCR 

$3.2859 

TOTAL 

$7.5259 

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his 
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR 
5:006, Section 10 . 

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS: 

Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential 
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other 
residential issues. 

Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service 
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other 
than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation. 

a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCF/day 

b) Large Commercial: more than SOMCF/day 

CANCELLED 

OCT 0 1 2015 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATEOFIBSUE _____ --=Octo~ber=--=2=1.~20=1~5----~ KENTUCKY 
MOtllh I Dato I Year PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

&J~f .. 
BY AUTIIORilY OF ORDER OF Tim PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION· 

EFFECTIVE 

7/1/2015 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

IN CASE NO. 2015-00171 DATED June 19..2015 

(R) 
(R) 



• 

• 

•• 

FOR Entire Service Area 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

~O=ri=W="?=l __ ~SHEETN0._~2 ____ _ 

Natural Ener2V Utilitv Comoration Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO.'--_ _.l=------
(Name of Utility) 

_____ .SHEETN0._~2 ____ _ 

RATES & CHARGES 

2) Rates: 
The following rates are applicab.le for service rendered on a monthly basis: 

Minimum Bill: · 
Cost per MCF: 

Covers 0-1 MCF 
All Over I MCF 

BASE RATE 
$9.5656 
$4.2400 

A copy of the Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21. 

GCR 

$5.3256 

TOTAL 

$9.5656 

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his 
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR 
5:006, Section 10 . 

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS: 

Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential 
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other 
residential issues. 

Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service 
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other 
than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation. 

(R) 
(R) 

a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCF/day 

b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day 
CANCELLED 

JUL 0 1 2015 

DATEOFIBSUE. _____ __..Qcto ........ ber ........ 2=1.~2~01=5 ______ 
1 

Month I Dato I Y car 

DATEEFFEC 

BY AtrmORITY OF ORDER OF TIIB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION · 

IN CASE NO. 2015.QQQ62 DATED March 17. 2015 

KENTUCKY PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

4/1/2015 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



• 

• 

• 

FOR Entire Service Area 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

Natural Energy Utility Corporation Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO. __ ___._ ____ _ 
(Name of Utility) 

=O=ri=m=·n=al~ __ SHEETN0 •. _-=2 ____ _ 

RA TES & CHARGES 

2) Rates: 
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on a monthly basis: 

Minimum bill: Covers 0-1 MCF 
Cost per MCF: All Over 1 MCF 

BASE RATE 
$9.7201 
$4.24 

A copy of the Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21. 

$5.4801 

TOTAL 

$9.7201 

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his 
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR 
5:006, Section 10 . 

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS: 

Residential: 

Commercial: 

Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential 
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other 
residential issues. 

Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service 
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other 
than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation. r----------. 
a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCF/day 

b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day 

CANCELLED 

APR 0 1 2015 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE OF ISSUE ______ ~D~e~ce=m=b~er~8~20~1~4 ____ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATE EFFECTIVE _____ ~Ja=nu=aiy~I~, =20~1~5 _____ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

ISSUEDBY _____ ~H=·~J~av~F~re=e=m=an~-------~ 
(Signature of Officer) 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _ _.2=0..._14,_,-0=0_,..,42=8 __ DATED _~De=c=em=b=er~2=2.~2=0~14~-

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

1/1/2015 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 

(R) 
(R) 



• 

-- --------------------------------------

FOR Entire Service Area 
Comm.unity, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 

=O=ri=ginal== _ __ SHEETN0.._-=2 ____ _ 

Natural Energy Utility Corporation Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO. 2002-00192 
(Name of Utility) 

~Ori~·~ro~na~l ___ SHEETN0.._-=2 ____ _ 

RAIBS & CHARGES 

2) Rates: 
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on a monthly basis: 

Minimum bill: Covers 0-1 MCF 
Cost per MCF: All Over 1 MCF 

BASE RATE 
$10.0948 

$4.24 

A copy of the Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21. 

TOTAL 

$5.8548 $10.0948 

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his 
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR 

(I) 
{I) 

5:006, Section 10. (T) 

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS: 

Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential 
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other 
residential issues. 

Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service 
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other 
than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation. 

a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCF/day 

b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day 

CANCELLED 

JAN 0 1 2015 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

DATEOFIBSUE ______ Oc~ro=ber=-=23==20=14...._ _ ___ ~ r----------------------------. 
Month/Date/Year KENTUCKY 

IBSUEDBY-r-+-~'---c....-:;...~~-~~-~---~ 
( · gnatun: of Officer) 

TIILE _ __,'--~""-=---=:::;_-'-""--e"'-----~~---'-·-· ~-~--

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

• 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TIIE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE 

----!:l~i"i-1 C1,,;,.AAO~~Ii~~111,TO"'":==!i2~01~4.00~3!!;!l2:!.!:o """""'=:iDwA~TE.z:.·.uD........;September 29, 2014 --r-"l"t1!'1'$tr.1~~1rtiQ:o'i/"'!1:6:Af/2~0l:tl1P'H4~~~H't---I 
I . 


